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COMMUNITY TABLE

Nurture open communication and collaboration.

Natural communication and inclusivity flows with shared table spaces.



Community Table

Natural communication and inclusivity flows with shared table spaces.

Conversation is more natural and organic when users are seated in close proximity
to each other in a space that allows everyone to be included.

Laminate tables are available in a wide variety of heights, widths, and depths, and
come standard with a laminate modesty panel for structural stability. Available in
all standard laminates or customize to personalize your space.

Adapt your table to the needs of your space with grommet option, power assembly
options, or bag hooks for convenience.

Understanding the needs of space and resources available, the Community Table
and Bench are available to ship assembled or ready to assemble. Assembled tables
will minimize time on site, helping to reduce costs of installation and assembly.
Ready to assemble tables are ideal for spaces with narrow doors or second stories.
Professional assembly recommended.

SCS Indoor Advantage Gold Certified.

Example part number:

cT R O AEN 2 C O

T_?::I gﬂrar,',f Cabinet = Top Dimensions J:ibglﬁt Power Assembly  Grommet
CT R Round O None ADJ 60"x30" 1 29" A None 0 None
S Square ADL 72"x30" 2 36" B AC(2) 1 Single
AND 84"x30" 3 42" C AC/USB-A/USB-C 2 Dual
ADQ 96" x 30" D DualB
AEJ 60" x 36" E DualC
AEL 72" x 36" F SingleB+C
AEN 84" x 36"
AEQ 96" x 36"
AFJ 60" x 42"
AFL 72" x 42"
AFN 84" x 42"
AFQ 96" x 42"
AGJ 60" x 48"
AGL 72" x 48"
AGN 84" x48"
AGQ 96" x 48"

Community Table Bench

Laminate bench is designed to coordinate seamlessly with the Community Table.
Available in all standard laminates or customize to personalize your space.

Upholstered seat maximizes comfort, allowing users to relax and feel at ease when
sharing the space. Ideal for use with the 29"H table.

Available either assembled or ready-to-assemble.

SCS Indoor Advantage Gold Certified.

Example part number:

CT R 3 D 1 G 1 GE

Model Corner

Line Shape Type Width Height Foot Seat Pad Edge Band

A 1

Bag
Hooks

A Glide 0 No GN
1 Yes GP

GM

GW

FM

AC

BB

SA

GE

Foot

GE

Edge Band

Grey Nebula
Graphite Nebula
Grey Mesh
Beigewood
Fusion Maple
Amber Cherry
Buka Bark
Sterling Ash
Grey Elm

4622
4623
4877
7850
7909
7919
7982
7995
8201

5201 BL

Laminate Shipping

Grey Nebula BL Assembled

Graphite Nebula KD RTA
Grey Mesh

Beigewood

Fusion Maple

Amber Cherry

Buka Bark

Sterling Ash

Grey Elm

5201

Laminate

BL

Shipping

BL Assembled

CT R Round 3 Bench A 39" 1 18" G Glide 0 No GN  Grey Nebula 4622  Grey Nebula
S Square B 48" 1 Yes GP  Graphite Nebula 4623 Graphite Nebula KD RTA

C | 51" GM  Grey Mesh 4877  Grey Mesh
D 60" GW  Beigewood 7850 Beigewood
F 63" FM  Fusion Maple 7909 Fusion Maple
G 72" AC  Amber Cherry 7919 Amber Cherry
H 75" BB  Buka Bark 7982 Buka Bark
J 84" SA  Sterling Ash 7995 Sterling Ash

GE Grey Elm

8201 Grey Elm
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- XXXX

Seat Pad Fabric
XXXX  Fabric Name

Please refer to available fabrics list
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